
Table 12 - National Scenic Areas by State

National Scenic Area

NFS

Acreage

State Other

Acreage

Total

AcreageUnit Name

* Unit is in two or more States

California

Mono Basin Inyo NF * 128,303  0 128,303

128,303  0 128,303California Totals

Georgia

Coosa Bald Chattahoochee NF 7,100  0 7,100

7,100  0 7,100Georgia Totals

Oklahoma

Beech Creek Ouachita NF * 6,200 1,300 7,500

6,200 1,300 7,500Oklahoma Totals

Oregon

Columbia River Gorge Mt. Hood NF 43,697 54,104 97,801

43,697 54,104 97,801Oregon Totals

Virginia

Bear Creek Jefferson NF * 5,128  0 5,128

Mount Pleasant George Washington NF * 7,580  0 7,580

Seng Mountain Jefferson NF * 5,192  0 5,192

17,900  0 17,900Virginia Totals

Washington

Columbia River Gorge Gifford Pinchot NF 29,277 107,065 136,342

29,277 107,065 136,342Washington Totals

National Scenic Area Totals 232,477 162,469 394,946


